

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Mr S Miah

v

Respondent IBM United Kingdom Limited

Heard at: Bristol

On: 28 January 2021

Before: Employment Judge Millard

Representation

For the Claimant:Mr M Duggan, leading counselFor the Respondent:Mr A Smith, counsel

JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY ISSUE

- 1. The Tribunal has territorial jurisdiction to consider the Claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal.
- 2. The claim will proceed in accordance with the Case Management Order of even date.

Employment Judge Millard 28 January 2021

Judgment sent to the parties: 09 February 2021

FOR THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision